Industrial IoT Gateways
Features
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
NEW
UNO-2484V3
Intel Core Ultra (Arrow Lake) 5 & 7

� UNO-200-DMKBE UNO-200 series DIN-rail kit
� UNO-2000-LKAE Cable lockable kit 10 units/per pack
Ordering Information
Ordering P/N CPU Memory M.2 iDoor USB COM LAN Antenna hole
UNO-2484V3-U25N1A Core Ultra 5 225U
optional DDR5
M key*2,
B key*1,
E key*1
2 (with 2nd stack UNO-2484V3-EI2A)
1 (with 2nd stack UNO-2484V3-EISA) 6 4 4 4 (Base unit)
UNO-2484V3-U27N1A Core Ultra 7 255U
Front I/O View Rear I/O Veiw
UNO-2484V3
Power Button Display Port
3 x USB 3.2, 1 x USB 2.0 Chassis Grounding
LAN HDMI
2 x USB Type-C Power Connector
Reserved Antenna
Reserved Antenna
Mic-in/Line Out
COM
Stackable Extension Kits
UNO-2484V3-EI2A
Second stack module for
supporting 2 x iDoor on
UNO-2484V3
UNO-2484V3-ES2A
UNO-2484V3 2nd stack for
2 x storage
UNO-2484V3-EISA
UNO-2484V3 2nd stack for
1 x storage & 1 x idoor
Specifications
General
Expansion 2 x iDoor, 4 x reserved antenna hole
Dimensions 200 x 140 x 35 mm
Weight 400g
Ordering Information
Ordering P/N Description
UNO-2484V3-EI2A UNO-2484V3 2nd stack for 2 iDoor
Specifications
General
Expansion 2 x 2.5 SSD, 4 reserved antenna hole
Dimensions 200 x 140 x 35 mm
Weight 400g
Ordering Information
Ordering P/N Description
UNO-2484V3-ES2A UNO-2484V3 2nd stack for
2 x storage
Specifications
General
Expansion 1 x 2.5 SSD, 1x iDoor, 4 reserved
antenna hole
Dimensions 200 x 140 x 35 mm
Weight 400g
Ordering Information
Ordering P/N Description
UNO-2484V3-EISA UNO-2484V3 2nd stack for
1 x storage & 1 x idoor